include a decline in the results of operations or the container residual values. In estimating the future discounted
cash flows to be generated by a cash-generating unit, management assesses the historical lease operating revenue
and expenses and the historical residual values, which are adjusted to reflect current market conditions.

72
Trencor Limited Integrated Annual Report 2013

35.	 Cash flow changes in classification
The group has reclassified receipts from long-term receivables, payments to third parties in respect of long-term receivables
and decrease in finance leases to cash flows from operating activities, as management believe that these cash flows are more
closely aligned to the operating activities of the group.  These items were previously classified as cash flows from financing and
investing activities.

A summary of the effects of the changes on the amounts previously reported are as follows:

Amount
previously

reported Reclassification
Restated

amount
Rm Rm Rm

Net cash outflow from operating activities  (5 771)
Finance lease income 70
Receipts from long-term receivables 368
Payments to third parties in respect of long-term receivables  (60)
Decrease in finance leases 186

 (5 771) 564  (5 207)

Net cash inflow from investing activities 614
Decrease in finance leases  (256)

614  (256) 358

Net cash inflow from financing activities  6 253
Receipts from long-term receivables  (368)
Payments to third parties in respect of long-term receivables 60

 6 253  (308) 5945

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents before exchange rate fluctuations  1 096 –  1 096

73
Trencor Limited Integrated Annual Report 2013

Analysis of Shareholders
at 27 December 2013

Number of
holders

% of
holders

Number of
shares % interest

Size of shareholding
1 – 1 000 shares 3 373 61,2 1 112 837 0,6
1 001 – 10 000 shares 1 483 26,9 5 042 369 2,9
10 001 – 100 000 shares 483 8,8 15 895 203 9,0
100 001 – 1 000 000 shares 143 2,6 50 506 975 28,5
1 000 001 shares and over 29 0,5 104 510 627 59,0
Total 5 511 100,0 177 068 011 100,0
Distribution of shareholders
Mutual funds 230 4,1 64 700 880 36,5
Banks and insurance companies 81 1,4 31 441 629 17,8
Retirement funds 225 4,1 49 620 915 28,0